June 2003 1 MIC2196 Evaluation Board
MIC2196 Evaluation Board Micrel
MIC2196 Evaluation Board
400kHz SO-8 Boost Control IC
Introduction
MIC2196 is a high efficiency PWM boost control IC housed in
a SO-8 package. The MIC2196 is optimized for low input
voltage applications. With its wide input voltage range of 2.9V

Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1, C2, C3 594D107X0020D2T Vishay Sprague 100µF, 20V, Tantalum capacitor 3
C5, C6 VJ0805Y471KXAMT Vishay Vitramon 470pF, 50V, X7R ceramic capacitor 2
C4 TPSD227M010R100 AVX 220µF, 10V Tantalum capacitor 1
C4 C4532X5R1C226M TDK OR
C4 594D227X0010D2T Vishay Sprague OR
C7, C8, C9 GRM21BR71C105KA01B Murata 1µF/25V, ceramic capacitor 3
C7, C8, C9 VJ0805S105KXJAT Vishay Vitramon OR
C10, C11, C12 open location (0805 size) 3
D1 B540 (SMC Package) Diodes, Inc. 5A, 40V Schottky diode 1
D1 SS53 Vishay Corp. OR
D1 SK53 Micro Commercial Components
L1 CEP125-4R0MC-H Sumida 4.0µH, 9.9A inductor 1
Q1, Q2 Si4866DY Vishay Siliconix MOSFET 2
R1 CRCW08053012FRT1 Vishay Dale 30.1kΩ, size 0805, 1% 1
R2 WSL-2512-R010-F Vishay Dale 0.010Ω, size 2512, 1% 1
R3 CRCW08051002FRT1 Vishay Dale 10kΩ, size 0805, 1% 1
R5 CRCW08051621FRT1 Vishay Dale 1.62kΩ, size 0805, 1% 1
R6, R7, R12, open location, size 0805 4
R13
R8 CRCW08051003FRT1 Vishay Dale 100kΩ, size 0805, 1% 1
R9 CRCW08051000FRT1 Vishay Dale 100Ω, size 0805, 1% 1
R10 CRCW08053321FRT1 Vishay Dale 3.32kΩ, size 0805, 1% 1
R11 CRCW08051151FRT1 Vishay Dale 1.15kΩ, size 0805, 1% 1
U1 MIC2196BM Micrel, Inc. Boost controller 1
Vendor Phone Numbers:
1. Vishay Corp. tel: 206-452-5664
2. AVX tel: 843-448-9411